
Fork Devil
Hopper Car Opener

2024 Fork Devil Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark 

Item No. Part No. Description QTY.
1 ARN-AD06 Drive Bit 1
2 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" hub or 2.25" hub) 1
3 ARN-0071 Priority Valve 2
4 FRAME Fork Devil Frame 1
5 ARN-0358 Standard Hydraulic Motor 1.5" shaft 1

5* ARN-0208 Upgraded Hydralic Motor 2.25" shaft 1



Quick Tach
Hopper Car Opener

Item No. Part No. Description Qty 
1 ARN-0071 Priority Valve 2
2 ARN-0361 1x8 Hitch Pin 2
3 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" hub or 2.25" hub) 1
4 ARN-AD06 Drive Bit 1
5 ARN-0358 Standard Hydraulic Motor 1.5" shaft 1

5* ARN-0208 Upgraded Hydralic Motor 2.25" shaft 2
6 ARN-Misc 1x8 Bolt & Nut 2

2024 Quick Tach Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark



DC Demon
Hopper Car Opener

Item No. Part No. Description QTY.
1 ARN-0107 24 Volt Power Unit 1
2 ARN-0018 Side Shift Cylinder 1
3 ARN-0245 Left Steering Disc 1
4 ARN-0076 Side Shift Steering Rod 1
5 ARN-0266 Micro Switch Assembly 1,3
6 DC Stack DC Stack Valve 1
7 ARN-0037 24 Volt Disconnect Handle 1
8 ARN-0031 E-Stop Enclosure 1
9 ARN-0028 E-Stop Switch 1

10 ARN-0035 24 Volt Grey Disconnect 1
11 ARN-0358 Standard Hydraulic Motor 1.5" Shaft 1

11* ARN-0208Upgraded Hydraulic Motor 2.25" shaft 1
12 ARN-0244 Right Steering Disc 1
13 8302 12 Volt Battery 2
14 ARN-0075 Steering Fork 2
15 ARN-0486 Foam Filled Tire 2
16 ARN-0270 Motor Lift Plate 1
17 ARN-0017 Lift Cylinder 1
18 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" of 2.25" Hub) 1
19 ARN-AD06 Drive Bit 1

2024 DC Demon Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark



AC Demon
Hopper Car Opener

Item No. Part No. Description QTY.
1 ARN-0018 Side Shift Cylider 1
2 ARN-0472 3 phase 3 Horsepower Motor 1

2* ARN-0105 1 Phase 2 Horsepower Motor 1
2** ARN-0192 3 Phase 2 Horsepower Motor 1

3 ARN-0245 Left Steering Disc 1
4 ARN-0076 Side Shift Steering Rod 1
5 ARN-0238 3 Stack Valve 1

5* ARN-0310 2 Stack Valve 1
5** ARN-0064 Single Valve (No other functions) 1

6 ARN-0138 Start Switch Enclosure 1
7 ARN-0109 Start Switch Enclosure 1
8 ARN-0358 Standard Hydraulic Motor 1.5" Shaft 1

8* ARN-0208Upgraded Hydraulic Motor 2.25" shaft 1
9 ARN-0244 Right Steering Disc 1

10 ARN-0106 3HP Power Unit 1
10* ARN-0105 2HP Power Unit 1
11 ARN-0075 Steering Fork 2
12 ARN-0486 Foam Filled Tire 2
13 ARN-0270 Motor Lift Plate 1
14 ARN-0017 Lift Cylinder 2
15 ARN-0435 Crank Style Lift 1
16 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" of 2.25" Hub) 1
17 ARN-AD06 Drive Bit 1

2024 AC Demon Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark



Dragon Pneumatic 
Hopper Car Opener

Item No. Part No. Description QTY.
1 ARN-0102 Check Lift For Valve 1
2 ARN-0014 Side Shift Cylinder 1
3 ARN-0245 Left Steering Disc 1
4 ARN-0003 Lubricator 1
5 ARN-0076 Side Shift Steering Rod 1
6 ARN-0086 Main Directional Valve 1
7 ARN-0225 Exhaust Muffler 1
8 ARN-0197 Air Filter with Auto Drain 1
9 ARN-0124 Side Shift Control Valve 1

10 ARN-0126 Air Motor 1
11 ARN-0080 Gearbox 1
12 ARN-0244 Right Steering Disc 1
13 ARN-0040 Hydraulic pump valve switch 1
14 ARN-0112 Air Over Hyd. Pump Assembly 2
15 ARN-0075 Steering Fork 2
16 ARN-0486 Foam Filled Tire 2
17 ARN-0270 Motor Lift Plate 1
18 ARN-0017 Lift Cylinder 1
19 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" of 2.25" Hub) 1
20 ARN-AD06 Drive Bit 1

2024 Dragon Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark



Multi Position Beam Mounted
Hopper Car Opener

Item No. Part No. Description QTY.
1 ARN-0104 Power unit for 5HP 1

1* ARN-0106 Power unit for 3hp 1
2 ARN-0021 Vertical and Horizotal Cylinder 1
3 ARN-XXXX Limit switch 1
4 ARN-0057 3 Phase 5 Horsepower Motor 1

4* ARN-0472 3 Phase 3 Horsepower Motor 1
5 ARN-0238 3 Stack Valve 1
6 ARN-0138 Start Switch Enclosure for Multi 1
7 ARN-0103 Start Switch for 5 HP 1

7* ARN-0109 Start Switch for 3 HP 1
7** ARN-0172 Class 1 Div 1 Switch Enclosure 1

8 ARN-0167 Retractable Spring Plunger 2
9 ARN-0163 Rotational Bearing 1

10 ARN-0073 Sled Upper Cam Roller 8
11 ARN-0299 Lower Cam Roller (mount in Triangle) 4
12 FRM-260 Triangle for Mounting Sled 4
13 ARN-0208 Upgraded Hydraulic Motor 2.25" shaft 1

13* ARN-0358 Standard Hydraulic Motor 1.5" shaft 1
14 DD-XX Drive Shaft (1.5" of 2.25" Hub) 1
15 ARN-AD06 Door Demon Trademark Drive Bit 2
16 ARN-0483 UMHW Glide Bar 4

2024 Multi Position Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark



Item No. Part No. Description QTY. 
1 ARN-AD06 Drive-Bit 1
2 DD-XX Drive Shaft 2.25" Hub 1
3 ARN-0506 Close View Camera 1
4 ARN-0357 Horizontal Cylinder 1
5 ARN-0483 UHMW Glide Bar 1
6 ARN-0167 Retractable Spring Plunger 1
7 ARN-0021 Vertical Cylinder 1
8 ARN-0450 Warning Light 1
9 ARN-0505 Wide View Camera 1

10 ARN-0363 5hp HC Power Unit 1
11 ARN-0496 Wireless Reciever 1
12 ARN-0494 Hydraulic Valve 1
13 ARN-0498 Electrical Enclosure 1
14 ARN-0496 Transmitter Control Module 1
15 ARN-0103 High Power Switch 1
16 ARN-0462 Wire Buss Terminal Block 1
17 ARN-0471 24v Two Position Toggle 1
18 ARN-0461 24v DC Power Supply 1
19 ARN-0504 Swivel Seat 1
20 ARN-0073 Sled Upper Cam Roller 4
21 ARN-0299 Lower Cam Roller 4
22 FRM-335 Sled Acess Cover 1
23 ARN-0073 Sled Upper Cam Roller 6
24 ARN-0163 Rotational Bearing 1
25 FRM-260 Triangle for mounting sled 4
26 ARN-0208 UPG Hydraulic Motor 2.25" Shaft 1

PWR Series Ride-On Multi Position

2024 PWR Ride-On Parts List Door Demon Registered Trademark


